

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214960

**Letting Date:** January 10, 2024

**District(s):** 22

**Contract Description:** TAA 24-6B - SCOUR REPAIRS AT VARIOUS BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) JAMES H MALOY INC		(2) SLATE HILL CONSTRUCTORS, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0002	201.06	(1)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0004	203.02	4,220.000	50.00000	211,000.00	50.00000	211,000.00	27.00000	113,940.00
	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	CY						
0006	203.61000125	(1)	29,500.00000	29,500.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0008	203.61000225	(1)	74,000.00000	74,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0010	203.61000325	(1)	103,000.00000	103,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0012	203.61000425	(1)	37,000.00000	37,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0014	203.61000525	(1)	51,500.00000	51,500.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0016	203.61000625	(1)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0018	203.61000725	(1)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0020	203.61000825	(1)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214960

**Letting Date:** January 10, 2024

**District(s):** 22

**Contract Description:** TAA 24-6B - SCOUR REPAIRS AT VARIOUS BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) JAMES H MALOY INC		(2) SLATE HILL CONSTRUCTORS, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0022	203.61000925	(1)	51,500.00000	51,500.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0024	204.01	20.000	1,000.00000	20,000.00	800.00000	16,000.00	410.00000	8,200.00
	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM)	CY						
0026	206.0201	1,015.000	30.00000	30,450.00	90.00000	91,350.00	85.00000	86,275.00
	TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION	CY						
0028	206.05	6.000	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,900.00000	11,400.00	440.00000	2,640.00
	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	EACH						
0030	209.1501	3,722.000	25.00000	93,050.00	17.00000	63,274.00	3.00000	11,166.00
	TURBIDITY CURTAIN - TEMPORARY	LF						
0032	209.22	1,065.000	35.00000	37,275.00	60.00000	63,900.00	35.00000	37,275.00
	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SY						
0034	553.030001	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	1.00
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH						
0036	553.030002	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	1.00
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH						
0038	553.030003	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	1.00
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH						

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214960

**Letting Date:** January 10, 2024

**District(s):** 22

**Contract Description:** TAA 24-6B - SCOUR REPAIRS AT VARIOUS BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) JAMES H MALOY INC		(2) SLATE HILL CONSTRUCTORS, INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:		
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1							
0040	553.030004	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	1.00
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH						
0042	553.030005	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00	1.00000	1.00
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH						
0044	553.030006	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00	1.00000	1.00
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH						
0046	553.030007	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	37,000.00000	37,000.00	1.00000	1.00
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH						
0048	553.030008	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	37,000.00000	37,000.00	1.00000	1.00
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH						
0050	553.030009	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	37,000.00000	37,000.00	1.00000	1.00
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH						
0052	553.030010	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	37,000.00000	37,000.00	1.00000	1.00
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH						
0054	556.0202	300.000	5.00000	1,500.00	10.00000	3,000.00	10.00000	3,000.00
	EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	LB						

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** D214960

**Letting Date:** January 10, 2024

**District(s):** 22

**Contract Description:** TAA 24-6B - SCOUR REPAIRS AT VARIOUS BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) JAMES H MALOY INC		(2) SLATE HILL CONSTRUCTORS, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0056	556.0203 100.000	6.00000	600.00	15.00000	1,500.00	10.00000	1,000.00
	GALVANIZED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES LB						
0058	582.06 1,591.000	200.00000	318,200.00	45.00000	71,595.00	225.00000	357,975.00
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - REPLACEMENT WITH CLASS D CONCRETE SF						
0060	586.18000017 10.000	1,000.00000	10,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00
	DRILLING HOLES IN EXISTING SUBSTRUCTURES LF						
0062	606.22 1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	5,200.00000	5,200.00	5,250.00000	5,250.00
	ANCHORAGE UNITS FOR CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING EACH						
0064	606.50 50.000	100.00000	5,000.00	105.00000	5,250.00	105.00000	5,250.00
	RESETTING CABLE GUIDE RAILING LF						
0066	606.5148 100.000	30.00000	3,000.00	67.00000	6,700.00	67.00000	6,700.00
	RESETTING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING (NEW POSTS) LF						
0068	606.5901 1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,700.00000	3,700.00	3,700.00000	3,700.00
	RESETTING ANCHORAGE UNITS FOR CABLE GUIDE RAILING OR MEDIAN BARRIER EACH						

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214960

**Letting Date:** January 10, 2024

**District(s):** 22

**Contract Description:** TAA 24-6B - SCOUR REPAIRS AT VARIOUS BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) JAMES H MALOY INC		(2) SLATE HILL CONSTRUCTORS, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0070	606.60	50.000	100.00000	5,000.00	52.00000	2,600.00	53.00000	2,650.00
	REMOVING AND STORING CABLE GUIDE RAILING	LF						
0072	606.61	100.000	4.00000	400.00	21.00000	2,100.00	21.00000	2,100.00
	REMOVING AND STORING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF						
0074	606.7910	1.000	300.00000	300.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	2,625.00000	2,625.00
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING ANCHORAGE UNITS FOR CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING AND MEDIAN BARRIER	EACH						
0076	613.04000001	134.000	50.00000	6,700.00	165.00000	22,110.00	115.00000	15,410.00
	STOCKPILING AND PLACING EXISTING STREAM BED MATERIALS	CY						
0078	614.060102	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00	900.00000	4,500.00	500.00000	2,500.00
	TREE REMOVAL UP TO 6 INCH BREAST HEIGHT STUMPS CUT FLUSH	EACH						
0080	614.060202	6.000	1,500.00000	9,000.00	900.00000	5,400.00	700.00000	4,200.00
	TREE REMOVAL OVER 6 INCHES -12 INCHES AT BREAST HEIGHT, STUMPS CUT FLUSH	EACH						

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214960

**Letting Date:** January 10, 2024

**District(s):** 22

**Contract Description:** TAA 24-6B - SCOUR REPAIRS AT VARIOUS BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) JAMES H MALOY INC		(2) SLATE HILL CONSTRUCTORS, INC	
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0082	614.060302	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	TREE REMOVAL OVER 12 INCHES -18 INCHES AT BREAST HEIGHT, STUMPS CUT FLUSH	EACH						
0084	614.060402	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	TREE REMOVAL OVER 18 INCHES -24 INCHES AT BREAST HEIGHT, STUMPS CUT FLUSH	EACH						
0086	619.01	(1)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	94,941.00000	94,941.00	800,000.00000	800,000.00
	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS						
0088	619.1706 25	150.000	1.00000	150.00	11.00000	1,650.00	11.00000	1,650.00
	LINEAR DELINATION SYSTEM	LF						
0090	619.1712	300.000	75.00000	22,500.00	30.00000	9,000.00	50.00000	15,000.00
	TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 2 (PINNING PERMITTED)	LF						
0092	619.1715	200.000	75.00000	15,000.00	40.00000	8,000.00	50.00000	10,000.00
	TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 5 (PINNING PROHIBITED)	LF						
0094	619.1716	150.000	75.00000	11,250.00	50.00000	7,500.00	60.00000	9,000.00
	TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 6 (PINNING REQUIRED)	LF						



**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214960

**Letting Date:** January 10, 2024

**District(s):** 22

**Contract Description:** TAA 24-6B - SCOUR REPAIRS AT VARIOUS BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) JAMES H MALOY INC		(2) SLATE HILL CONSTRUCTORS, INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>		
0096	619.1803	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR - REDIRECTIVE (TEST LEVEL 3)	EACH						
0098	620.01500825	3,190.000	120.00000	382,800.00	90.00000	287,100.00	135.00000	430,650.00
	STONE FILLING, CLASS VIII (BY WEIGHT)	TON						
0100	620.01500925	2,358.000	130.00000	306,540.00	100.00000	235,800.00	155.00000	365,490.00
	STONE FILLING, CLASS IX (BY WEIGHT)	TON						
0102	620.01501025	500.000	150.00000	75,000.00	130.00000	65,000.00	210.00000	105,000.00
	STONE FILLING, CLASS X (BY WEIGHT)	TON						
0104	620.05	640.000	150.00000	96,000.00	200.00000	128,000.00	190.00000	121,600.00
	STONE FILLING (HEAVY)	CY						
0106	620.0801	539.000	100.00000	53,900.00	250.00000	134,750.00	125.00000	67,375.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL, TYPE 1	CY						
0108	621.04	1.000	400.00000	400.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	EACH						
0110	621.51970008	624.000	65.00000	40,560.00	120.00000	74,880.00	110.00000	68,640.00
	GRADING, CLEANING AND RESHAPING EXISTING CHANNELS, DITCHES AND STREAMBEDS	LF						

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214960

**Letting Date:** January 10, 2024

**District(s):** 22

**Contract Description:** TAA 24-6B - SCOUR REPAIRS AT VARIOUS BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) JAMES H MALOY INC		(2) SLATE HILL CONSTRUCTORS, INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0112	625.01 (1)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	
	SURVEY OPERATIONS LS							
0114	637.11 25 12.000	2,500.00000	30,000.00	5,000.00000	60,000.00	2,600.00000	31,200.00	
	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - MNTH TYPE 1							
0116	697.0203 25 144,000.000	1.00000	144,000.00	1.00000	144,000.00	1.00000	144,000.00	
	FIELD CHANGE ORDER DC (THRUWAY)							
0118	699.04 25 (1)	120,985.00000	120,985.00	114,000.00000	114,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION LS							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$3,133,560.00		\$2,985,000.00		\$3,124,971.00	
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>								
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>			\$3,133,560.00		\$2,985,000.00		\$3,124,971.00	
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>			<b>\$3,133,560.00</b>		<b>\$2,985,000.00</b>		<b>\$3,124,971.00</b>	
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>					
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>			<b>\$3,133,560.00</b>		<b>\$2,985,000.00</b>		<b>3,124,971.00</b>	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214960

**Letting Date:** January 10, 2024

**District(s):** 22

**Contract Description:** TAA 24-6B - SCOUR REPAIRS AT VARIOUS BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID		(3) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0002	201.06 (1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00				
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0004	203.02 4,220.000	60.00000	253,200.00				
	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL CY						
0006	203.61000125 (1)	500.00000	500.00				
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S) LS						
0008	203.61000225 (1)	500.00000	500.00				
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S) LS						
0010	203.61000325 (1)	500.00000	500.00				
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S) LS						
0012	203.61000425 (1)	500.00000	500.00				
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S) LS						
0014	203.61000525 (1)	500.00000	500.00				
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S) LS						
0016	203.61000625 (1)	500.00000	500.00				
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S) LS						
0018	203.61000725 (1)	500.00000	500.00				
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S) LS						
0020	203.61000825 (1)	500.00000	500.00				
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S) LS						

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214960

**Letting Date:** January 10, 2024

**District(s):** 22

**Contract Description:** TAA 24-6B - SCOUR REPAIRS AT VARIOUS BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID		(3) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0022	203.61000925 (1)	500.00000	500.00				
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S) LS						
0024	204.01 20.000	490.00000	9,800.00				
	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) CY						
0026	206.0201 1,015.000	75.00000	76,125.00				
	TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION CY						
0028	206.05 6.000	800.00000	4,800.00				
	TEST PIT EXCAVATION EACH						
0030	209.1501 3,722.000	20.00000	74,440.00				
	TURBIDITY CURTAIN - TEMPORARY LF						
0032	209.22 1,065.000	62.00000	66,030.00				
	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE SY						
0034	553.030001 1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00				
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE EACH						
0036	553.030002 1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00				
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE EACH						
0038	553.030003 1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00				
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE EACH						

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214960

**Letting Date:** January 10, 2024

**District(s):** 22

**Contract Description:** TAA 24-6B - SCOUR REPAIRS AT VARIOUS BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID				(3) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>			
0040	553.030004	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00					
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH							
0042	553.030005	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00					
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH							
0044	553.030006	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00					
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH							
0046	553.030007	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00					
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH							
0048	553.030008	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00					
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH							
0050	553.030009	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00					
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH							
0052	553.030010	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00					
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH							
0054	556.0202	300.000	10.00000	3,000.00					
	EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	LB							

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214960

**Letting Date:** January 10, 2024

**District(s):** 22

**Contract Description:** TAA 24-6B - SCOUR REPAIRS AT VARIOUS BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0056	556.0203	100.000	10.00000	1,000.00				
	GALVANIZED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	LB						
0058	582.06	1,591.000	200.00000	318,200.00				
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - REPLACEMENT WITH CLASS D CONCRETE	SF						
0060	586.18000017	10.000	120.00000	1,200.00				
	DRILLING HOLES IN EXISTING SUBSTRUCTURES	LF						
0062	606.22	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
	ANCHORAGE UNITS FOR CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	EACH						
0064	606.50	50.000	100.00000	5,000.00				
	RESETTING CABLE GUIDE RAILING	LF						
0066	606.5148	100.000	64.00000	6,400.00				
	RESETTING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING (NEW POSTS)	LF						
0068	606.5901	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
	RESETTING ANCHORAGE UNITS FOR CABLE GUIDE RAILING OR MEDIAN BARRIER	EACH						

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214960

**Letting Date:** January 10, 2024

**District(s):** 22

**Contract Description:** TAA 24-6B - SCOUR REPAIRS AT VARIOUS BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID				(3) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0070	606.60	50.0000	50.00000	2,500.00					
	REMOVING AND STORING CABLE GUIDE RAILING	LF							
0072	606.61	100.0000	20.00000	2,000.00					
	REMOVING AND STORING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF							
0074	606.7910	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00					
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING ANCHORAGE UNITS FOR CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING AND MEDIAN BARRIER	EACH							
0076	613.04000001	134.000	40.00000	5,360.00					
	STOCKPILING AND PLACING EXISTING STREAM BED MATERIALS	CY							
0078	614.060102	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00					
	TREE REMOVAL UP TO 6 INCH BREAST HEIGHT STUMPS CUT FLUSH	EACH							
0080	614.060202	6.000	1,500.00000	9,000.00					
	TREE REMOVAL OVER 6 INCHES -12 INCHES AT BREAST HEIGHT, STUMPS CUT FLUSH	EACH							

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214960

**Letting Date:** January 10, 2024

**District(s):** 22

**Contract Description:** TAA 24-6B - SCOUR REPAIRS AT VARIOUS BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0082	614.060302	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00				
	TREE REMOVAL OVER 12 INCHES -18 INCHES AT BREAST HEIGHT, STUMPS CUT FLUSH	EACH						
0084	614.060402	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00				
	TREE REMOVAL OVER 18 INCHES -24 INCHES AT BREAST HEIGHT, STUMPS CUT FLUSH	EACH						
0086	619.01	(1)	1,377,444.00000	1,377,444.00				
	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS						
0088	619.1706 25	150.000	10.00000	1,500.00				
	LINEAR DELINATION SYSTEM	LF						
0090	619.1712	300.000	32.00000	9,600.00				
	TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 2 (PINNING PERMITTED)	LF						
0092	619.1715	200.000	32.00000	6,400.00				
	TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 5 (PINNING PROHIBITED)	LF						
0094	619.1716	150.000	42.00000	6,300.00				
	TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 6 (PINNING REQUIRED)	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: D214960

Letting Date: January 10, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 24-6B - SCOUR REPAIRS AT VARIOUS BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID				(3) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0096	619.1803	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR - REDIRECTIVE (TEST LEVEL 3)	EACH					
0098	620.01500825	3,190.000	95.00000	303,050.00			
	STONE FILLING, CLASS VIII (BY WEIGHT)	TON					
0100	620.01500925	2,358.000	95.00000	224,010.00			
	STONE FILLING, CLASS IX (BY WEIGHT)	TON					
0102	620.01501025	500.000	150.00000	75,000.00			
	STONE FILLING, CLASS X (BY WEIGHT)	TON					
0104	620.05	640.000	135.00000	86,400.00			
	STONE FILLING (HEAVY)	CY					
0106	620.0801	539.000	128.00000	68,992.00			
	BEDDING MATERIAL, TYPE 1	CY					
0108	621.04	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00			
	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	EACH					
0110	621.51970008	624.000	11.00000	6,864.00			
	GRADING, CLEANING AND RESHAPING EXISTING CHANNELS, DITCHES AND STREAMBEDS	LF					

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214960

**Letting Date:** January 10, 2024

**District(s):** 22

**Contract Description:** TAA 24-6B - SCOUR REPAIRS AT VARIOUS BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID				<b>(3) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.</b>					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0112	625.01	(1)		75,000.00000	75,000.00				
SURVEY OPERATIONS		LS							
0114	637.11 25	12.000		1,500.00000	18,000.00				
ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 1		MNTH							
0116	697.0203 25	144,000.000		1.00000	144,000.00				
FIELD CHANGE ORDER (THRUWAY)		DC							
0118	699.04 25	(1)		131,500.00000	131,500.00				
MOBILIZATION		LS							
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$3,424,115.00					
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>									
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>				\$3,424,115.00					
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>				\$3,424,115.00					
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>									
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				\$3,424,115.00					

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum